PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James A. Richard	06/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12827515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(256)544-0258 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-544-0013

Email: lisa.r.hughes@nasa.gov

NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CENTER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: LS01/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 4: MSFC, ALABAMA 35812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFS-32638-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. McGroary

Total Attachments: 1

501222402

source=MFS-32638-1GEassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024627 FRAME: 0791



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	: Force Sensor Using Changes in Magnetic Flux							
Inventor(s):	James A. Richard							
NASA Case No.:	MFS-32638-1	Application No.*:	12/827,515	Filing Date*;	6-30-2010			
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignme fter Government), as	ent and Agreement ar represented by the A	e the undersigned invo Administrator of the Na	entor(s) and the tìonal Aeronauti	United States cs and Space			
NHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	ent and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	7 CFR Part 501;	and			
	dersigned inventor(s) e above-entitled inve		, on the date(s) indica	ted below, an ap	pplication for United			
 Assign to the America, its territorial 	Government my (ou es and possessions,	r) full and exclusive r and my (our) entire r	Sovernment, the under ight in and to said inveight, title and interest in patent(s) that may is	ention within the n and to said ap	United States of plication, and any			
vith 37 CFR 501.9(c Bovernment choose accordance with 37 rrevocable, royalty-	d), including rights of es not to file an applic CFR 501.9(d), and s free license in the inv	priority under the Inte cation in any foreign out uch rights will be sub rention with power to	clusive foreign rights in ernational Convention country, I (we) may rec ject to the reservation grant licenses for all g n patent which may iss	of Paris (1883), juest rights in that to the Governm overnmental put	as amended. If the at country, in ent of a nonexclusive rposes. The terms of			
nformation to, and (y manner with the Go	te any document for, (overnment in order to a					
*4. Authorize an above when require		ys of record in the ap	oplication to insert the	application numb	per and filing date			
La a. A.	1		6/4/10	el de la constante de la const	N 0 4 2010			
Signature of Inventor,)	(Da	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Appl	ication Executed)			
ames A. Richard		1236 White	Elephant Road, Grant	, AL 35747	USA			
Inventor's Typed Nan	16)	(Mailing Addr	ress - Including Country)					
Signature of Inventor)		(De	ate Assignment Executed) (Date Appli	ication Executed)			
inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Addr	ess - Including Country)					
Signature of Inventor)		(De	nte Assignment Executed	(Date Appli	cation Executed)			

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

(Inventor's Typed Name)

RECORDED: 07/01/2010

PATENT REEL: 024627 FRAME: 0792